## STORACAR

#### SINCE 1983

### TARIFF

# ServicePrice excl. VATBasic Car Storage<br/>Indoor Dry and SecureFrom £ 152.00 per Month<br/>(£35.08 per week)Basic Car Storage<br/>+Active Storage ProgrammeFrom £ 205.00 per Month<br/>(£47.31 per week)

**Dehumidified Car Storage** 

From £ 205.00 per Month (£47.31 per week)

Dehumidified Car Storage +Active Storage Programme From £ 260.00 per Month (£60.00 per week)

#### Active Storage Programme Includes:

Complimentary Plastic Car Cover · Monthly Engine run to operating temperature · Brake and clutch pedal depression · Gears engaging · Electric motors run and switches checked · Fluid levels checked · Rotation of Tyres to prevent flat spotting

#### Short Term Storage -

Basic Up to 4 weeks	£250.00
Up to 10 weeks	£500.00

#### Booking in fee / Pre - Storage Preparation £60.00

Each car is prepared for storage following the assigned steps to ensure it preserves its state throughout the storage. Vehicle Check Sheet · Washed Polished & Valet · Photographed.

#### Vehicle Release from Storage No charge

#### **MOT Delivery & Collection** £90.00

We inspect engine fluid levels  $\cdot$  Check tyre tread  $\cdot$  Check lights  $\cdot$  Windscreen wipers  $\cdot$  Deliver to the MOT Station  $\cdot$  Wait for car to be MOT'd  $\cdot$  Deliver back to storage. (MOT Test Charged at current applicable rate)

## STORACAR

SINCE 1983

Service	Price excl. VAT
Motorbike Storage Indoor: Dry & Secure	£55 per month
<b>Hardtop Storage</b> Indoor: Dry & Secure (Stored on Custom Made Frame)	£35 per month
Weekend/Out of Hours By appointment only	Out of Hours fee payable
<b>Transportation</b> Transporter Examples: Delivery Heathrow (Driven) £165.00 Delivery Central London (Driven) £185.00	On Request
Labour Charge During Working Hours for Services	£70.00 per Hour
Supply & Fit Battery Conditioner	£60
Labour - Oil Top Up - Exclusive of materials Labour - Petrol - Diesel - Top up to Full Tank Exclusive of materials	£15.00 £15.00

#### COMPREHENSIVE INSURANCE HELD WITH AVIVA. VAT IS CHARGEABLE AT THE STANDARD RATE WHERE APPLICABLE. TARIFF EFFECTIVE FROM Jan 2024.

Storacar operates long-term vehicle storage, with a minimum storage term of three months. Storage invoiced & payable quarterly in advance.

Weekend opening Strictly by Appointment. Additional charges apply.